

Misc. 07/23 (CIS 07/23)

Order Dt. 06.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

LD. Advocate for petitioner is present.

No step taken by the OP.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 02.05.2025 for exparte hearing of Misc case.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.