

Misc. 07/23 (CIS 07/23)

Order Dt. 22.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of asset and liability by the petitioner and the OP and hearing under section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act.

Ld counsel for the petitioner files hazira.

No affidavit of asset and liability filed by the petitioner and the OP in terms of the order passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in Rajnesh vs Neha and Others (2021) 2 SCC 32.

Thus, both the petitioner and the OP are directed to file affidavit of asset and liability in specified format by next date fixed.

Fixing 09.03.2026 for filing affidavit of asset and liability by the petitioner and the OP and hearing under section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.